

Possum Valley Municipal Authority Fee Schedule

FEE SCHEDULE:

SEWER-----

<u>MONTHLY SEWER BASE RATE:</u>	\$82/EDU (equivalent dwelling unit or assessed)
<u>MONTHLY SEWER RESERVE CAPACITY:</u>	\$41/EDU (no longer applicable)
<u>INDUSTRIAL WASTE DISCHARGE:</u>	\$8.03 PER \$1,000/gal or assessed/agreement
<u>INSPECTION FEES:</u>	\$75 PER REQUEST
<u>CAPITAL CHARGE/CONNECTION FEE:</u>	\$6,731.22/PER EDU
<u>ILLEGAL DISCHARGE FEE:</u>	\$500 (second offense)
<u>REPEAT OFFENDERS:</u>	\$Restitution per case and/or revoke permits
<u>LATE FEE:</u>	\$10/MONTH

WATER-----

<u>MONTHLY WATER BASE RATE:</u>	\$73/EDU for up to 3,000/gals metered
	\$14 PER 1,000/GALS OVER 3,000
<u>INSPECTION FEES:</u>	\$75 PER REQUEST
<u>CAPITAL CHARGE/CONNECTION FEE:</u>	\$5,616.25/PER EDU
<u>LATE FEE:</u>	\$10 PER MONTH
<u>10-DAY WATER SHUTOFF NOTICE:</u>	\$50 PER DELIVERY
<u>TURN OFF/ON WATER SERVICE:</u>	\$75 PER